
Ei^ebnisliste Ski-Massenlauf am 02.03.1996 in pybin/Hain

Platz St.Nr. Name, Vorname Gemeinschaft
Laufzeit

AK 7 mannt. 1 km

1  22 Otto, Christian Bertsdorfer SV 8:29
2  23 Vetter, Christian Jfirschfelder SV 9:09

AK 7 weibl. 1 km

1  25 Kött, Sabine PSV Zittau 1033
2  24 Kummerlöw, Isabell SC Kottmar 10:43

AK 8 mannt, t 1cm

t  18 Klausch, Roberto PSV Zittau im
2  16 Hahn, Bernd SC Kottmar 9:10

AK 8 weibl. 1 km

1  20 Voigt, Lisa PSV Zittau 8:34
2  21 Hummel, Katrin PSV Zittau 8:58
3  19 KOhn, Cassie SC Kottmar 9:04

AK 9 mannt.. 1 km

1  3 Pech, Martin PSV Zittau 7:16
2  2 Mtschke, Eric SC Kottmar 7:45
3  1 Kummeiiöw, Alexander SC Kottmar 8:25

AK 9 weibl 1 km

1  11 Roch, Kathleen PSV Zittau 7:06
2  10 Keil, Konstanze PSV Zittau 7:12
3  8 Hanke, Svenja SC Kottmar 7:32
4  12 Eckart, Grit PSV Zittau 8:13
5  13 Lachmann, Kristina PSV Zittau 839
6  6 Pihan, Andrea Bertsdorfer SV 9:15
7  9 Nestler, Elisabeth PSV Zittau 9:46
t  1 Görke, Anne SC Kottmar 9:48

AK 10 männl. 2 km

1  53 Clemenz, Peter PSV Zittau 11:02

nur 1km gelaufen
57 Jankowski, Jens PSV Zittau 6:45
55 Sahm, Jens PSV Zittau 7:10

54 Jordan, Sebastian PSV Zittau 7:35
58 Scholze, Cario Bertsdorfer SV 9:21



Platz St.Nr. Name, Vorname Gemeinschaft Laufzeit

AK 10 weibl. 2 km

1  62 Paul, Catharine SC Kottmar 14:02
2  61 Altmann, Nicole Bertsdorfer SV 16:33
3  60 Grimm, Anja Bertsdorfer SV 17:50

AK 11 männl. 2 km

1  34 Zimmer, Jens SC Kottmar 11:10
2  33 Zimmer, Lars SC Kottmar 11:26
3  35 Richter, Felix PSV Zittau 12:12
4  32 Altmann, Tobias'^ Bertsdorfer SV 13:39
5  36 lindner, Falk PSV Zittau 16:02
6  31 Kunze, Cristoph Bertsdorfer SV 18:27

AK 11 weibl. 2 km

1  47 Schiepe, Sabine PSV Zittau 11:21
2  41 Schindler, Peggy SC Kottmar 11:56
3  40 Hentschel, Peggy SC Kottmar 12:08
4  43 Hansel, Nora SC Kottmar 12:13
5  42 Klaus, Juliane SC Kottmar 12:39
6  50 Schilrer, Claudia Bertsdorfer SV 12:51
7  49 Otto, Stefanie Bertsdorfer SV 12:57
8  39 Nitschke, Jane SC Kottmar 13:18
9  44 Kühnpast, Denise PSV Zittau 15:53
10 48 Altmann, Jana Bertsdorfer SV 18:16
11 46 Pech, Franziska PSV Zittau 21:00

AK 12 männl. 3 km

1  104 Triebel, Marian PSV Zittau 9:24
2  103 Kösler, Raphael PSV Zittau 1138
3  102 Kittan, Ronny SC Kottmar 16:20

AK 12 weibl. 3 km

1  118 Heinze, Simone Bertsdorfer SV 16:57
2  117 Klimbt, Manja Bertsdorfer SV 17:43
3  115 linke, Romy Bertsdorfer SV 18:20
4  120 Weise, Katarina Bertsdorfer SV 20:02
5  122 Nitschke, Romy SC Kottmar 20:23
6  126 Eckart, Karin PSV Zittau 21:58
7  116 Seidelmann, Peggy Bertsdorfer SV 24:53
8  121 Zacher, Anna SC Kottmar 26:15
nur 2 km gelaufen

125 Palme, Carina PSV Zittau 11:02
124 Hummel, Silke PSV Zittau 11:59
123 Thiele, Lynn SC Kottmar 12:16



Platz St.Nr. Name, Vomame GemeinschaR Laufzeit

AK 13 mäiml. 3 km

1  100 Piiepke, Stefan PSV Zittau 13:30
2  101 Vetter, Andreas Pfiischfelder SV 15:43

AK 13 weibl. 3 km

1  108 Hamann, Ann Bertsdorfer SV 13:25
2  110 Keil, Konstanze PSV Zittau 13:50
3  109 Hartstein, Steffi SC Kottmar 18:48
4  112 Eckart, Anett PSV Zittau 20:55
5  107 Ressel, Wenke Bertsdorfer SV 22:28

AK 14männl. 3 km

1  97 Klausch, Sebastian PSV Zittau 13:34
2  94 Mittag, Matthias SC Kottmar 13:41
3  96 Schopinska, Hendrik PSV Zittau 14:30
4  95 Goldbeig, Tino PSV Zittau 15:08
5  92 Schmidt, Stefan Bertsdorfer SV 16:10
6  98 Woitek, Jan PSV Zittau 20:10

AK 14 weibl. 3 km

1  88 Popp, Katrin PSV Zittau 12:54
2  89 Kittel, Claudia PSV Zittau^ 15:10
3  87 Paul, Katja SC Kottmar 15:51
4  86 Hartstein, Silke SC Kottmar 16:50

AK ISmliml. 3 km

1  71 Schiepe, Michael PSV Zittau 11:26
2  70 Schöning, Peter PSV Zittau 11:45
3  66 Prinke, Frank Bertsdorfer SV 12:25
4  69 Clemenz, CMiver PSV Zittau 12:57
5  72 Pietschmann, Volker PSV Zittau 13:02
6  73 Richter, Bernd PSV Zittau 13:18
7  74 Gebauer, Mario PSV Zittau 13:47
8  65 Ender, Felix Bertsdorfer SV 14:04
9  75 Klängel, Sebastian PSV Zittau 15:01

AK 15 weibl. 3 km

1  85 Thiele, Sandy SC Kottmar 12:59
2  84 Pfeiffer, Peggy PSV Zittau 13:32
3  81 Hamann, Randi Bertsdorfer SV 13:33
4  83 Richter, Ines PSV Zittau 13:56
5  82 Richter, Steffi PSV Zittau 16:17



Platz St.Nr. Name, Vorname

AK16männl. 5 km

1  169

2  170

AK 16 weibl. 5 km

1  180

2  183

3  181

4  184

AKlTmännl. 5 km

1  163

2  164

3  160
4  167

Arndt, Ronny
Kösler, Daniel

Hanke, Siv-Ann

Jakob, Kenstin
Altmann, Doreen
Müller, Stephani

Woitek, Jöig
Clemenz, Silvio
Rchte, Alexander
Schulze, Markus

AK 17 weibl. 5 km

1  179

2  178

3  177

AK18männl. 5 km

1  156

2  157

3  158

AK 18 weibl. 5 km

1  173

2  176

3  175

Schneider, Lysann
Schiffiier, Lx)reen
Roman, Katrin

Noack, Ralf
Schebesta, Tobias
Höhne, Stephan

Weiß, Sandra
Beyer, Stephanie
Richter, Anke

AK Junioren 9 km

1  134

2  131

3  132

AK Juniorinnen 5 km

1  187

2  188
P

Jonissek, Ralf
Hamann, Jens
Roman, Sandro

ilz, Kerstin

Pfeijßfer, Kathrin

AK Frauen 5 km

1  191

2  193
Richter, Rica
Palme, Antje

Gemeinschaft

PSV Zittau

PSV Zittau

SC Kottmar

PSV Zittau

Bertsdorfer SV

PSV Zittau

PSV Zittau

PSV Zittau

PSV Zittau

PSV Zittau

SC Kottmar

Bertsdorfer SV

Bertsdorfer SV

SC Kottmar

PSV Zittau

PSV Zittau

PSV Zittau

PSV Zittau

PSV Zittau

PSV Zittau

Bertsdorfer SV

Bertsdorfer SV

Bertsdorfer SV

PSV Zittau

PSV Zittau

DAV Zittau

Laufzeit

21.-07

22:43

22:36

24:38

26:55

27:00

20:09

20:34

21:34

23:30

22:00

26:19

30:11

20:06

24:43

28:04

22:08

23:42

26:22

34:00

37:45

44:12

28:11

29:42

24:09

26:34



Platz St.Nr. Name, Vorname

AK Manner 9 km

1  137

2  140

3  139

4  138

5  141

6  136

Große, Ralf

Kunze, Holm
Bergmann, Hagen
Gnauk, Hagen
Peschel, Jens
Pilz, Steffen

AK Mannerl 9 km

1  146 Große, Frank

AK Männern 9 km

1  142 Heinrich, Volker
2  150 Clemenz, Heimo

AK Männer IV 5 km

1  151 Ketlner, Bernd

AK Männer VII

1  153

2  152

5 km

Krausch, Gottfried
Vetter, Siegfried

Gemeinschaft

FSV Zittau

FSV Zittau

FSV Zittau

FSV Zittau

FSV Zittau

Bertsdorfer SV

FSV Zittau

FSV Zittau

FSV Zittau

Bertsdorfer SV

SC Kottmar

FSV Zittau

Laufzeit

31.-06

31:20

32:20

33:13

37:08

41:48

35:24

36:06

40:57

26:52

26:55

33:58


